



Ref: GOLDSTAR POWER/NSE/SAST/Reg 10(6)

Date: 28th September 2021

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
SME Platform –NSE Emerge
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051

Script Symbol: GOLDSTAR

Sub: Report in terms of Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, we hereby enclosing disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10 (6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, received from Mr. Muljibhai Pansara, a Promoter of Goldstar Power Limited

Also, there is no change in total shareholding of promoter and promoter group.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

CS NEHA SHAH

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A63972

"

Encl.: Report Under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Ref: MULJI PANSARA/GOLDSTAR POWER/SAST/Reg 10(6)

To,
The Manager – Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
SME Platform –NSE Emerge
Exchange Plaza, C-1,
Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai -400051

Script Symbol: GOLDSTAR

Sub: Report in terms of Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Date: 28th September 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above subject, I, Mulji Pansara hereby enclosing disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10 (6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, in respect of transmission of 5,36,616 Shares of Lt. Smt Lilaben Pansara to me on 24th September, 2021.

Please note that I am husband of Smt. Lilaben Pansara and also nominee of Smt. Lilaben Pansara.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

MULII PANSARA

Promoter of Goldstar Power Limited

Encl.: Report Under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

CC: Neha Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10 (6) - Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

L.	1	e of the Target Company	GOLDSTAR POWER LIMITED NSE Script Symbol: GOLDSTAR			
	(TC)		Shri. Mulji Pansara			
2.	Nam	e of the acquirer(s)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
3.	Nam	e of the Stock Exchange	National Stock Exchange of main 2			
	where shares of the TC are listed		Acquisition by way of transmission.			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the		(By way of transmission of shares to her husband			
	transfer/acquisition of shares		Shri. Muljibhai Pansara) Regulation 10 (1) (g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition 2011.			
5.	Relevant Regulation under which		of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.			
	the acquirer is exempted from		of shares and Takeovers Ikeg			
	making open offer		n linelale			
6.	Whather disclosure of proposed		Not Applicable			
о.	2001	disition was required to be				
	made under Regulation 10 (5)					
	and if so.		The state of the state of the			
	whether disclosure was					
	made within the timeline					
	specified under the					
		regulation.				
		 Date of filing with the 				
	stock exchange		ined to bo	Whether the		
	Details of Acquisition		Disclosures required to be	disclosures under		
7.	Details of Acquisition		made under Regulation 10	Regulation 10 (5) are		
	ftho		(5)	actually made		
			11.11.	Not Applicable		
			Not Applicable			
	a.	Name of the	4	Not Applicable		
		Transferor/seller	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
	b.	Date of acquisition	Not Applicable	Horiff		
	C.	No. of shares/voting rights				
		- cffne al lillisition				
		from each person mention		Not Applicable		
		1	Not Applicable	Moraphia		
	d.					
	u.					
		as a % of diluted share		Not Applicable		
	- 1		Not Applicable	troctifi have		
	Drice at Which Shares		11000.71			
	e. proposed to be acquired/actually acquired					
		acquires				
				and the second		
			VI			

		Shareholding details	97		Post-Transaction	
8.			Pre-Transaction No. of Shares held	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC	No. of % shares held shares cap	% w.r.t. total share capital of TC
	a.	Acquirer/Transferee Muljibhai Mohanbhai	27,72,942	25.92%	33,09,558	30.94%
	b.	Pansara Seller/Transferor Lt. Lilaben Muljibhai Pansara	5,36,616	5.02%		Promote Capation on the action of the

Note: Acquisition by way of transmission of 5,36,616 Shares of Lt. Smt. Lilaben Pansara in the name of Mr. Muljibhai Pansara (Nominee of the deceased Shareholder) dated 24th September 2021

Such acquisition is exempted under Regulation 10 (1) (g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

MULJI PANSARA PROMOTER

Date: 28.09.2021 Place: Jamnagar